THE DATASHEET OF
C4AUNEW5500M3AJ
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� F3126_C4AU • 1/11/2021
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
•	 Miniaturized Sizes

C4AU, Radial, 2 or 4 Leads, 500 - 1,200 VDC,
for Harsh Environment DC Link (Automotive Grade)
Part Number System
C4 A U P B W 5250 M 3 N J
Series Type Application
Rated
Voltage
(VDC)
Case Terminals
Code
Capacitance
Code  (pF) Release
Lead
Diameter
(mm)
Size Code:
B x H x L (mm) Tolerance
C4 =
MKP
power
capacitors
 A =
Box, wire
terminals
U =
DC link
85/85 and
Automotive
Grade
L = 500
J = 700
I = 800
O = 900
N = 1000
Q = 1,100
P = 1,200
B, E =
Box
plastic
case
U = 2 pins
W = 4 pins
Digits 2 – 4
indicate the first
three digits of
the capacitance
value. First digit
indicates the
number of zeros
to be added.
M = Standard 1 = 0.8
2 = 1.0
3 = 1.2
See dimensions
table below for
valid case sizes
J = 5%
K = 10%
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� F3126_C4AU • 1/11/2021
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Power and AC Film Capacitors – Printed Circuit Board Mount Power Film Capacitors
C4AU, Radial, 2 or 4 Leads, 500 - 1,200 VDC, for Harsh Environment DC Link (Automotive Grade)
Dimensions – Millimeters
L
H
LL
F
T
S
0.5 0.5
T
p

70°C at
10 kHz
Irms*
70°C at
10 kHz
Rth
(HS/Amb) Packaging
Quantity
PART
NUMBER
T H L S S1 V/µs Apk nH mΩ Arms (°C/W)
VOP70 at 70°C = 600 VDC; VNDC at 85°C = 500 VDC; VOP105 at 105°C = 350 VDC
3.3 500 11 20 32 27.5 / 65 215 17 17.2 5.9 44 256 C4AULBU4330M1WK
4.4 500 13 22 32 27.5 / 65 286 19 13.3 7.1 39 234 C4AULBU4440M1BK
6.6 500 14 28 32 27.5 / 65 429 24 9.5 9.2 33 96 C4AULBU4660M1CK
10 500 16 30 32 27.5 / 65 650 25 7.2 11.1 29 88 C4AULBU5100M18K
11 500 19 29 32 27.5 / 65 715 25 6.3 12.0 29 72 C4AULBU5110M11K
18 500 22 37 32 27.5 / 65 1170 28 4.8 15.5 23 64 C4AULBU5180M1GK
28 500 20 40 42 37.5 10.2 30 840 12 3.9 18.3 20 58 C4AULBW5280M3FK
35 500 28 37 42 37.5 10.2 30 1050 10 3.2 21.3 18 36 C4AULBW5350M3JK
40 500 24 44 42 37.5 10.2 30 1200 13 2.8 23.2 17 44 C4AULBW5400M3HK
60 500 30 45 42 37.5 20.3 30 1800 13 2.1 28.9 15 36 C4AULBW5600M3LK
70 500 33 48 42 37.5 20.3 30 2100 14 1.8 32.5 14 30 C4AULBW5700M3PK
90 500 30 45 57.5 52.5 20.3 15 1350 13 3.2 26.1 12 27 C4AULBW5900M3MK
120 500 35 50 57.5 52.5 20.3 15 1800 15 2.5 32.2 10 23 C4AULBW6120M3NK
180 500 45 56 57.5 52.5 20.3 15 2700 17 1.7 42.6 8 18 C4AULEW6180M3AK
210 500 45 65 57.5 52.5 20.3 15 3150 19 1.6 47.7 7 18 C4AULEW6210M3BK
VOP70 at 70°C = 800 VDC; VNDC at 85°C = 700 VDC; VOP105 at 105°C = 490 VDC
2.4 700 11 20 32 27.5 / 65 156 17 20.3 5.4 44 256 C4AUJBU4240M1WJ
3 700 13 22 32 27.5 / 65 195 19 16.5 6.4 39 234 C4AUJBU4300M1BJ
4.8 700 14 28 32 27.5 / 65 312 24 11.0 8.6 33 96 C4AUJBU4480M1CJ
6 700 16 30 32 27.5 / 65 390 25 9.2 9.8 29 88 C4AUJBU4600M18J
8 700 19 29 32 27.5 / 65 520 25 7.3 11.3 29 72 C4AUJBU4800M11J
13 700 22 37 32 27.5 / 65 845 28 5.4 14.6 23 64 C4AUJBU5130M1GJ
20 700 20 40 42 37.5 10.2 30 600 12 4.7 16.7 20 58 C4AUJBW5200M3FJ
25 700 28 37 42 37.5 10.2 30 750 10 3.8 19.5 18 36 C4AUJBW5250M3JJ
27 700 24 44 42 37.5 10.2 30 810 13 3.5 20.7 17 44 C4AUJBW5270M3HJ
40 700 30 45 42 37.5 20.3 30 1200 13 2.5 26.5 15 36 C4AUJBW5400M3LJ
45 700 33 48 42 37.5 20.3 30 1350 14 2.2 29.4 14 30 C4AUJBW5450M3PJ
56 700 30 45 57.5 52.5 20.3 15 840 13 4.0 23.2 12 27 C4AUJBW5560M3MJ
70 700 35 50 57.5 52.5 20.3 15 1050 15 3.3 27.8 10 23 C4AUJBW5700M3NJ
100 700 45 56 57.5 52.5 20.3 15 1500 17 2.4 36.3 8 18 C4AUJEW6100M3AJ
125 700 45 65 57.5 52.5 20.3 15 1875 19 2.0 42.2 7 18 C4AUJEW6125M3BJ
Cap
 Value
(µF)
VNDC

Irms*
70°C at
10 kHz
Rth
(HS/Amb) Packaging
Quantity
PART
NUMBER
T H L S S1 V/µs Apk nH mΩ Arms (°C/W)
VOP70 at 70°C = 960 VDC; VNDC at 85°C = 800 VDC; VOP105 at 105°C = 560 VDC
1.8 800 11 20 32 27.5 / 65 117 17 23.7 5.0 44 256 C4AUIBU4180M1WJ
2.4 800 13 22 32 27.5 / 65 156 19 18.1 6.1 39 234 C4AUIBU4240M1BJ
3.6 800 14 28 32 27.5 / 65 234 24 12.7 8.0 33 96 C4AUIBU4360M1CJ
4.5 800 16 30 32 27.5 / 65 293 25 10.6 9.2 29 88 C4AUIBU4450M18J
6 800 19 29 32 27.5 / 65 390 25 8.3 10.5 29 72 C4AUIBU4600M11J
10 800 22 37 32 27.5 / 65 650 28 5.9 13.9 23 64 C4AUIBU5100M1GJ
16 800 20 40 42 37.5 10.2 30 480 12 5.1 16.0 20 58 C4AUIBW5160M3FJ
20 800 28 37 42 37.5 10.2 30 600 10 4.1 18.6 18 36 C4AUIBW5200M3JK
20 800 24 44 42 37.5 10.2 30 600 13 4.2 19.1 17 44 C4AUIBW5200M3HJ
30 800 30 45 42 37.5 20.3 30 900 13 2.9 24.7 15 36 C4AUIBW5300M3LJ
35 800 33 48 42 37.5 20.3 30 1050 14 2.5 27.8 14 30 C4AUIBW5350M3PJ
45 800 30 45 57.5 52.5 20.3 15 675 13 4.4 22.3 12 27 C4AUIBW5450M3MJ
55 800 35 50 57.5 52.5 20.3 15 825 15 3.6 26.4 10 23 C4AUIBW5550M3NJ
80 800 45 56 57.5 52.5 20.3 15 1200 17 2.6 34.9 8 18 C4AUIEW5800M3AJ
100 800 45 65 57.5 52.5 20.3 15 1500 19 2.2 40.6 7 18 C4AUIEW6100M3BJ
VOP70 at 70°C = 1,100 VDC; VNDC at 85°C = 900 VDC; VOP105 at 105°C = 650 VDC
1.5 900 11 20 32 27.5 / 70 105 17 25.4 4.8 44 256 C4AUOBU4150M1WJ
2 900 13 22 32 27.5 / 70 140 19 19.4 5.9 39 234 C4AUOBU4200M1BK
3 900 14 28 32 27.5 / 70 210 24 13.6 7.7 33 96 C4AUOBU4300M1CJ
3.6 900 16 30 32 27.5 / 70 252 25 11.7 8.7 29 88 C4AUOBU4360M18J
5 900 19 29 32 27.5 / 70 350 25 8.8 10.2 29 72 C4AUOBU4500M11J
8 900 22 37 32 27.5 / 70 560 28 6.4 13.4 23 64 C4AUOBU4800M1GJ
12.5 900 20 40 42 37.5 10.2 35 438 12 5.8 15.0 20 58 C4AUOBW5125M3FJ
15 900 28 37 42 37.5 10.2 35 525 10 4.9 17.1 18 36 C4AUOBW5150M3JJ
16 900 24 44 42 37.5 10.2 35 560 13 4.6 18.1 17 44 C4AUOBW5160M3HJ
24 900 30 45 42 37.5 20.3 35 840 13 3.2 23.5 15 36 C4AUOBW5240M3LJ
27 900 33 48 42 37.5 20.3 35 945 14 2.9 26.0 14 30 C4AUOBW5270M3PJ
35 900 30 45 57.5 52.5 20.3 15 525 13 5.0 20.9 12 27 C4AUOBW5350M3MJ
45 900 35 50 57.5 52.5 20.3 15 675 15 3.9 25.4 10 23 C4AUOBW5450M3NJ
65 900 45 56 57.5 52.5 20.3 15 975 17 2.8 33.5 8 18 C4AUOEW5650M3AJ
80 900 45 65 57.5 52.5 20.3 15 1200 19 2.4 38.7 7 18 C4AUOEW5800M3BJ
Cap
 Value
(µF)
VNDC

ESR
70°C at
10 kHz
Irms*
70°C at
10 kHz
Rth
(HS/Amb) Packaging
Quantity
PART
NUMBER
T H L S S1 V/µs Apk nH mΩ Arms (°C/W)
VOP70 at 70°C = 1,200 VDC; VNDC at 85°C = 1,000 VDC; VOP105 at 105°C = 700 VDC
1.2 1,000 11 20 32 27.5 / 75 90 17 28.7 4.6 44 256 C4AUNBU4120M1WJ
1.5 1,000 13 22 32 27.5 / 75 113 19 23.3 5.4 39 234 C4AUNBU4150M1BJ
2.4 1,000 14 28 32 27.5 / 75 180 24 15.3 7.3 33 96 C4AUNBU4240M1CJ
3 1,000 16 30 32 27.5 / 75 225 25 12.6 8.4 29 88 C4AUNBU4300M18J
4 1,000 19 29 32 27.5 / 75 300 25 9.8 9.7 29 72 C4AUNBU4400M11J
6.6 1,000 22 37 32 27.5 / 75 495 28 6.9 12.9 23 64 C4AUNBU4660M1GJ
10 1,000 20 40 42 37.5 10.2 37 370 12 6.6 14.1 20 58 C4AUNBW5100M3FJ
12 1,000 28 37 42 37.5 10.2 37 444 10 5.5 16.1 18 36 C4AUNBW5120M3JJ
13 1,000 24 44 42 37.5 10.2 37 481 13 5.1 17.2 17 44 C4AUNBW5130M3HJ
18 1,000 30 45 42 37.5 20.3 37 666 13 3.8 21.5 15 36 C4AUNBW5180M3LJ
22 1,000 33 48 42 37.5 20.3 37 814 14 3.1 24.8 14 30 C4AUNBW5220M3PJ
27 1,000 30 45 57.5 52.5 20.3 17 459 13 5.7 19.4 12 27 C4AUNBW5270M3MJ
36 1,000 35 50 57.5 52.5 20.3 17 612 15 4.4 24.0 10 23 C4AUNBW5360M3NJ
50 1,000 45 56 57.5 52.5 20.3 17 850 17 3.3 31.2 8 18 C4AUNEW5500M3AJ
65 1,000 45 65 57.5 52.5 20.3 17 1105 19 2.6 37.0 7 18 C4AUNEW5650M3BJ
VOP70 at 70°C = 1,320 VDC; VNDC at 85°C = 1,100 VDC; VOP105 at 105°C = 770 VDC
1 1,100 11 20 32 27.5 / 80 80 17 31.6 4.3 44 256 C4AUQBU4100M1WJ
1.2 1,100 13 22 32 27.5 / 80 96 19 26.6 5.0 39 234 C4AUQBU4120M1BJ
2 1,100 14 28 32 27.5 / 80 160 24 16.7 7.0 33 96 C4AUQBU4200M1CJ
2.4 1,100 16 30 32 27.5 / 80 192 25 14.2 7.9 29 88 C4AUQBU4240M18J
3.3 1,100 19 29 32 27.5 / 80 264 25 10.7 9.3 29 72 C4AUQBU4330M11J
5 1,100 22 37 32 27.5 / 80 400 28 7.9 12.0 23 64 C4AUQBU4500M1GJ
8 1,100 20 40 42 37.5 10.2 40 320 12 7.5 13.2 20 58 C4AUQBW4800M3FJ
10 1,100 28 37 42 37.5 10.2 40 400 10 6.0 15.4 18 36 C4AUQBW5100M3JJ
10 1,100 24 44 42 37.5 10.2 40 400 13 6.0 15.9 17 44 C4AUQBW5100M3HJ
15 1,100 30 45 42 37.5 20.3 40 600 13 4.1 20.6 15 36 C4AUQBW5150M3LJ
18 1,100 33 48 42 37.5 20.3 40 720 14 3.5 23.6 14 30 C4AUQBW5180M3PJ
23 1,100 30 45 57.5 52.5 20.3 20 460 13 6.1 18.8 12 27 C4AUQBW5230M3MJ
30 1,100 35 50 57.5 52.5 20.3 20 600 15 4.8 23.0 10 23 C4AUQBW5300M3NJ
44 1,100 45 56 57.5 52.5 20.3 20 880 17 3.4 30.7 8 18 C4AUQEW5440M3AJ
50 1,100 45 65 57.5 52.5 20.3 20 1000 19 3.0 34.3 7 18 C4AUQEW5500M3BJ
Cap
 Value
(µF)
VNDC

70°C at
10 kHz
Irms*
70°C at
10 kHz
Rth
(HS/Amb) Packaging
Quantity
PART
NUMBER
T H L S S1 V/µs Apk nH mΩ Arms (°C/W)
VOP70 at 70°C = 1,440 VDC; VNDC at 85°C = 1,200 VDC; VOP105 at 105°C = 850 VDC
1 1,200 13 22 32 27.5 / 90 90 19 28.4 4.9 39 234 C4AUPBU4100M1BJ
1.5 1,200 14 28 32 27.5 / 90 135 24 19.6 6.4 33 96 C4AUPBU4150M1CJ
2 1,200 16 30 32 27.5 / 90 180 25 15.1 7.7 29 88 C4AUPBU4200M18J
2.5 1,200 19 29 32 27.5 / 90 225 25 12.4 8.6 29 72 C4AUPBU4250M11J
4.4 1,200 22 37 32 27.5 / 90 396 28 8.0 11.9 23 64 C4AUPBU4440M1GJ
7 1,200 20 40 42 37.5 10.2 45 315 12 7.7 13.1 20 58 C4AUPBW4700M3FJ
8 1,200 28 37 42 37.5 10.2 45 360 10 6.7 14.6 18 36 C4AUPBW4800M3JJ
8.8 1,200 24 44 42 37.5 10.2 45 396 13 6.1 15.7 17 44 C4AUPBW4880M3HJ
13 1,200 30 45 42 37.5 20.3 45 585 13 4.2 20.3 15 36 C4AUPBW5130M3LJ
15 1,200 33 48 42 37.5 20.3 45 675 14 3.7 22.8 14 30 C4AUPBW5150M3PJ
20 1,200 30 45 57.5 52.5 20.3 23 460 13 6.3 18.5 12 27 C4AUPBW5200M3MK
25 1,200 35 50 57.5 52.5 20.3 23 575 15 5.1 22.2 10 23 C4AUPBW5250M3NJ
35 1,200 45 56 57.5 52.5 20.3 23 805 17 3.8 29.0 8 18 C4AUPEW5350M3AJ
44 1,200 45 65 57.5 52.5 20.3 23 1012 19 3.1 34.0 7 18 C4AUPEW5440M3BJ
Cap
 Value
(µF)
VNDC